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e 200130026
NOTICE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION *** .
OGCC Operator Number: 10084
Name of Operator: PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA INC Date Notice Issued:
Address: 1401 17TH ST STE 1200 04/10/2008
Cityy DENVER State: CO Zip: 80202
Company Representative: GERALD JACOB

WellName: BACKYARD Well Number; 34-34 Facility Number: 289704
Location (QtrQitr, Sec, Twp, Rng, Meridian ). SWSE 34 325 B7W 6 County: LAS ANIMAS
APINumber: 05 071 09214 00 Lease Number:
| COGCC Representative: GINTAUTAS PETER Phone Number: 719 8486-3091
THE FOLLOWING ALLEGED VIOLATION WAS FOUND BY THE COGCC REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE SITE LISTED
Date of Alleged Violation: 04/11/2007 Approximate Time of Violation:
Description of Alleged Violation:

Drilling fluids spilled throguh pit liner (spill 200109995). The liquids that were spilled threaten significant adverse impact to waters and
soils. Spill was not reported as having potential impact on groundwater even though Pioneer has been sampling water well down slope
for possible impacts from spill. This spill from a lined pit during or shortly after drilling shows that proper practices for installation and care

of liners are not used. FR EC E g ‘ggE D
MAY 2 8 2008

Fay w"’;;_ :J’ e b
Act, Order, Regulation, Permit Conditions Cited: — =
324A.a., 324A.b., 902.a., 906.b.(3), 906.0.(2), 907.a.(2)

Abatement or Corrective Action Required to be Performed by Operator:*

Provide analytical data from samples collected after spill. Develop and implement plan to address problems with ruptured liners during
drilling operations and submit plan and documentation of its implementation. Submit Form 27 Site Investigation and Remediation Plan
including soil sampling in spill area as well as notification to landowner of possible impacts to soil.

Abatement or Correctlve Action fo be Completed by (date): 05/28/2008
* Proper and timely abatement does not necessarily preclude the assessment of penalties and an Order Finding Violation.

TO BE COMPLETED BY OPERATOR - When alleged violation is corrected, sign this notice and return to above address:

Company Representative Name: UAT ShecAET Title: E NG Lo eNTRL- CouDyn ATof—
Signature: 4 Date: S~28 -0&’
Company Comments:

Cex ATRCHSD AAY BesPevge, LeTrin.

[ * THIS NOTICE CONSTITUTES A SEPARATE NOTICE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION FOR EACH VIOLATION LISTED ™ J
NG

Abatesant and reporting tims fxames for Wotices of Alleged Viclation bagin upon recmipt of m oF five days aftar the date it is mailed, whichever is sarlier. ERach violation mnst
ummnmnthpnmudu-wnm;to:m-m,Wumu:mmmmmumc_nmmnmm-mm,mwmﬁumnmmm
oext business day after the prascribad time for abstemant. 3Sheuld ahatemant or correctiwve actisn faill te ocour, tha Director mey make spplicatios to tha Commissicn for an Order Finding

Violation. Froper and timely abatenent doas not rily p lude tihwe of psnaltiss and an Oxder Finding Vielationm.

PENALTY PROPOSED BY THE DIRECTOR PER RULE 523
The Dirwotsr may propose & pensity as listad in the table balow, not to excesd a maximom of $1,000.00 par day per wviolation. Such proposed panalty smount will be limited to $10,000.90
par wiclation if the vielation doss not result in significant waste of oil and gas rescurces, demage to correlative rights, or a significant sdverse impact on public health, safaty, or
welfara. Such proposed penalty amcunt may be ifr £ indicats the violation: was intantional oz k1 : had, or threatened to have, a significant negative

impact on public health, safety, or walfara; z‘nlhdin-miﬂc-ntmhntouMwm:m-mimtwuﬂmumﬂ-unﬂthdmm; rasulted in,
or threatetwd to result in, signifi t loss or o hpmluupunhm:mﬂmm“w.iﬂ—wu-mdmﬂmm;aml.v-d.inmuml!-lu
reporting or record H 1iwd in bepafit to the vislater. #och proposad penalty amount sy be d d if mitd £ indicate the vi 2 1£ d

-
promptly, sffectively ssd prudently respondad to the viclation: cooparated with the Commission or otber sgencias with Tespest to the viclation; oould not ressonably ooatrel, of ba
responsible for, the causa of the wiclation: made a good faith effort to cowply with applicable requiremsnts prior to the Comsission lsarning of the wviolation; had any soonomic banefit
educed or aliminated due the ocoat of correcting the wiclation; has demcnstrated a history of ccmpliance with Commission rules, regulstions and orders. Tha Commission has final actherity
ovar the penalty amcunt assessad. The Commission or other agwncies with respact to the violation; oould not reasonahly contrel, or be responsible for, the csuse of the violation; made a
qoodtdth-ﬂoﬂbonﬂlgwﬂh.mumhmtmt-wintm&.usmlmo{&-dmum;hdlﬂy ia benefit rednosd or «li d doe to the cost of corzwating
the viclation; has demonstzated a histocy of complianos with Commissicn sules, regqulations, and orders. The Commission hes final authority over the penslty smotmt assassed.

BASE FINE $250.00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION:  RULES 210, 307, 311, 312, 313, 314A, 315, 403, 405, 803, 604
BASE FINE $500.00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION:  RULES 205, 208, 207, 208, 302, 308, 300, 310, 3164, 321, 322, 328, 320, 330, 331, 332, 401
BASE FINE $750.00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION:  RULES 805, 608A, 6068, 607
BASE FINE $1,000.00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION: RULES 209, 301, 303, 305, 300, 3168, M7, 317A, 316, 319, 320, 223, 324, 225, 320, 327, 333, 404, 602, 603, 804, TO3, T04, 705,
708, 707, 708, 700, 741, 802, 901, 902, 903, 004, DOS, 008, P07, 908, 909, 010, §11, $12, 1002, 1003, 1004, 1101, 1702, 1103
mmmmm!ﬂ%mrwmmmmmmnmmumﬂmm-mm
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Signature of COGCC Representative: Date: Time:

Resolution Approved by. Date:




